FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

04-06-1999



101001865

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

M20 3:22.99 TRADE	MARKS ONLY						
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
X   New	X Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date  Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame #							
Corrective Document	Change of Name						
Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year						
Name Henry K.C. Lau, dba Nuherbs Company 02/17/99							
Formerly							
X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association							
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization USA							
Receiving Party	1						
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Nuherbs, Inc.							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
2000							
Address (line 1) 3820 Penniman Avenue							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Oakland	CA 94619						
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an						
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization a California corporation							
5/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000087 2194277 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
C:481 40.00 QP C:482 25.00 QP C:938 15.00 QP							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document are gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB INDIFFER ADDRESS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0162

	<u> </u>			<del></del>	·		
FORM PTO-1618B Page 2  Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027  Page 2						U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic F	Representat	ive Name an	d Address	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Pa	rty only.	
Name							
Address (line 1)	L						
Address (line 2)	[				<del></del>		
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 3)	L						
Address (line 4)	<u> </u>						
Common and and Name and Addings							
Correspond	dent italile (	alla Addless	Area Code and	l Telephone Number	916-442-040	0	
Name	Regina J.	Schroder					
Address (line 1)	300 Capit	ol Mall, Sui	te 1100				
Address (line 2)	Sacrament	o, Californi	la 95814				
		<u> </u>					
Address (line 3)	<u> </u>						
Address (line 4)							
D	Enter the tot	al number of n	agge of the at	tached conveyance	document		
Pages		y attachments		taciled collveyance	document	# 2	
Trademark	Application	Number(s)	or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached	
1			-	umber (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for	r the same property).	
Tra	demark Appli	cation Number	r(s)	Re	gistration Num	ber(s)	
l L	[			2194277			
				1620204	<u> </u>	<del></del>	
				1020204	<b>L</b>		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2							
Eco Amount   Foo Amount for Drangetical intel (27 CFD 2 44)							

Number of Properties 
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2

Fee Amount 
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 €

Method of Payment: 
Deposit Account 
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 
No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Regina J. Schroder

Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

3/17/99

Date Signed

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Mark:

NUHERBS + Design

Registration No.:

1620204

Date of Registration: 10/30/90

Class No.:

IC 030

# ASSIGNOR:

Henry K.C. Lau, dba Nuherbs Company 3820 Penniman Avenue Oakland, California 94619

# **ASSIGNEE:**

Nuherbs, Inc.

3820 Penniman Avenue

Oakland, California 94619

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the above trademark since October 30, 1990.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

Assignor

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_Alameda

5.6. On 16617, 99, before me, Henry Knew Cham Law personally appeared Henry Kuen Cham han I, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sansfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Nota

SONNY C. LAU Commission # 1128715

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0164

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Mark: HERBAL TIMES

Registration No.: 2194277
Date of Registration: 10/06/98
Class No.: IC 005

## ASSIGNOR:

Henry K.C. Lau, dba Nuherbs Company 3820 Penniman Avenue Oakland, California 94619

#### ASSIGNEE:

Nuherbs, Inc.

3820 Penniman Avenue Oakland, California 94619

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the above trademark since October 6, 1998.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

Assignor

Henry K.C. Lau

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**RECORDED: 03/22/1999** 

Signature of Netary

SONNY C. LAU
Commission # 1128715
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Mar26, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0165